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PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

IN RE RISPERDAL® LITIGATION

AY.etal ~ TRIALDIVISION
Plaintiffs, ~ APRIL TERM 2013
v.  NO.2094

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.;

Johnson & Johnson;

Janssen Research & Development, LLC;
Excerpta Medica, Inc.; and

Elsevier Inc.,

CONTROL NO. 16071104

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Defendants Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; Johnson
& Johnson; and Janssen Research & Development, LLC, appeal to the Superior Court of
Pennsylvania from the entry of Judgment in the above-captioned case on September 8, 2016,
which made final the Orders of the Court of Common Pleas entered on the docket in the
above-captioned case (a) on July 25, 2016, denying Defendants Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
Johnson & Johnson, and Janssen Research & Development, LLC’s Motion for Post-Trial Relief

Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. No. 227.1 and the pretrial orders cited therein; (b) on August 10, 2016,
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granting Plaintiff’s Motion for Delay Damages and molding the verdict to add delay damages for
a total verdict of $76,661,027.40; and (c) on July 5, 2016, docketing the verdict returned against
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc., on July 1, 2016.

Copies of the Judgment; the July 25, 2016 and August 10, 2016 Orders; and the
July 1, 2016 verdict are attached as Exhibits A, B, C, and D. The Judgment; the July 1, 2016
verdict (entered July 5, 2016); and the July 25, 2016 and August 10, 2016 Orders have been
entered on the docket as evidenced by the docket entries attached as Exhibit E. A Request for

Transcript is attached as Exhibit F.

Dated: September 9, 2016. DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

BY:_ /s/ Kenneth A. Murphy
Kenneth A. Murphy, Esquire
One Logan Square, Suite 2000
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Counsel for Defendants
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.;
Johnson & Johnson; and
Janssen Research & Development, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on September 9, 2016, | caused a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Notice of Appeal and Request for Transcript to be served upon the persons and in the

manner indicated below, which service satisfied the requirements of Rule 121 of the

Pennsylvania Rules of Appellate Procedure:

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL (WITH CONSENT)

Stephen A. Sheller, Esquire
Sheller, P.C.

1528 Walnut Street, 4th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
sasheller@sheller.com

Thomas R. Kline, Esquire

Charles L. Becker, Esquire
Ruxandra M. Laidacker, Esquire
Christopher A. Gomez, Esquire
Kline & Specter, P.C.

1525 Locust Street, 19th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tom.Kline@KIlinespecter.com
Charles.Becker@KlineSpecter.com
Andra.Laidacker@KIlineSpecter.com
Christopher.Gomez@KIlineSpecter.com

Jason A. Itkin, Esquire
Kelly Woods, Esquire
Cesar Tavares, Esquire
Cory D. Itkin, Esquire
Kyle Findley, Esquire
Arnold & Itkin LLP

6009 Memorial Drive
Houston, TX 77007
jitkin@arnolditkin.com
kwoods@arnolditkin.com
ctavares@arnolditkin.com
citkin@arnolditkin.com
kfindley@arnolditkin.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY HAND DELIVERY

The Honorable Paula A. Patrick

Court of Common Pleas of
Philadelphia County

City Hall, Room 481

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Presiding Trial Judge
BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Shannan Gagliardi, RDR, CRR
Official Court Reporter

First Judicial District of Pennsylvania
100 South Broad Street, 2nd Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19110

John J. Kurz, RMR, CRR

Official Court Reporter

First Judicial District of Pennsylvania
100 South Broad Street, 2nd Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19110

Court Reporters

Janet C. Fasy

Deputy Court Administrator

First Judicial District of Pennsylvania
100 South Broad Street, 2nd Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19110
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BY ELECTRONIC MAIL (WITH CONSENT)

Stephen J. Imbriglia, Esquire
Gibbons P.C.

One Logan Square

130 North 18th Street, Suite 1210
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2769
simbriglia@gibbonslaw.com

Attorney for Defendants Elsevier, Inc.,
and Excerpta Medica Incorporated

/sl Melissa A. Graff

Melissa A. Graff, Esquire
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